

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 9371/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

LAKHA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants
states that he does not wish to press the SLP in respect
of petitioner No. 1.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
to enable him to file an affidavit to this effect.

Stands over for four weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari)
PA

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master